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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
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) PCBNo.04-155
) (USTAppeal)
)
)
)
)

RECEIVED

CLERK’S OFFICE

APR 212004

TO: DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center
100WestRandolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

JohnJ.Kim
AssistantCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division of Legal Counsel
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield,Illinois 62794

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center
100 WestRandolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

NOTICE OF FILING

Pleasetakenoticethat on April 20, 2004,wecausedto bemailedfor filing with theClerk

oftheIllinois Pollution ControlBoardtheattachedWaiverofDeadlineforBoardAction,acopyof

which is herebyserveduponyou.

NormanV. Chimenti,Esq.
Martin,Craig, Chester& Sonnenschein
2215York Road,Suite550
OakBrook, Illinois 60523
(630)472-3408

NormanV. Chimenti

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

ELSTON/WEBSTER,LP and )
RENAISSANCEREALTY GROUPLLC, )

)
Petitioner,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
PoII~tjonControl Board
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ELSTON/WEBSTER, LP and ) Pollution Control Board
RENAISSANCEREALTY GROUPLLC, )

)
Petitioner, )

)
v. ) PCBNo. 04-155

) (UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

WAIVER OF DEADLINE FOR BOARD ACTION

Petitioner,ElstonlWebster,LP and RenaissanceRealty Group LLC, by and throughits

attorney,NormanV. Chimenti,herebywaivesthe deadlinefor actionin this proceedingby the

Illinois Pollution ControlBoardasset forth in Section40 oftheIllinois EnvironmentalProtection

Act (415ILCS 5/40) for a periodof sixty (60) calendardays,pursuantto Section101.308of the

Rulesof theBoard(35 IAC § 101.308).

ELSTON/WEBSTER,LP, and
RENAISSANCEREALTY GROUPLLC, Petitioner

By: ~
Its attorney

NormanV. Chimenti
Martin, Craig, Chester& Sonnenschein
2215 York Road,Suite550
OakBrook, Illinois 60523
(630)472-3408
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, NormanV. Chimenti,beingfirst duly swornon oath,deposeandstatethat I servedthe

AttachedNoticeofFiling andWaiverofDeadlineforBoardActionuponthefollowing personsvia

certified mail, return receiptrequested,by depositingsamein the United Statesmail, properly

addressedwith postageprepaid,at 2215 York Road, Suite 550, OakBrook, Illinois 60523 on

April 20, 2004:

DorothyGunn,Clerk BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center StateofIllinois Center
100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500 100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601 Chicago,Illinois 60601

JohnJ.Kim
AssistantCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield, Illinois 62794

v.
NormanV. Chimenti

Subscribedandswornto beforeme
this20th day of April, 2004.

Nota~ublic
Printedon recycledpaper

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY CBERTRAM

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPiRES: 03.03.07


